

01-11-1999

U.S	. DEP	ARTME	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	- 1	Patent a	and <sup>-</sup>	Trac	lemark	Office

Docket No. FI5037 W US	100938485		Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100936463		ginal documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Nan	ne and addre	ss of receiving part	ty(ies):				
Fisons plc	THE HOLD BY THE PART OF THE PA	<b> H </b>	Fisc	ons Limited					
r reeste pre	01.0			JIIO EIIIIICO					
U.s	01-04-1999		al Address:						
Individual(s)  Associa	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt	:Dt. #21	: Address	RPR House 50 K Kings Hill, West M Kent ME19 4AH	•				
General Partnership Limited Part	tnership	City		State:	Zip:				
x Corporation-State United Kingdom									
Other	[	Individual(s) citizenship							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No		Association						
3 Nature of conveyance:	] [	General Partnership							
Assignment Merger		Limited Partnership							
Security Agreement x Change	of Name	х	Corporation-	State United Ki					
Other			Other						
Execution Date: December 19, 199	7 If a	assig	nee is not do	miciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic				
	rep	prese	ntative desig	nation is attached	Yes X No				
	(D	esign	itions must be	a separate document	from Assignment)				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No									
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s): Serial No. 75/306,819     B. Trademark registration No.(s)									
A. Trademark Application No.(a). Senai No.	B. Trademark registration No.(s)								
	Additional numbers	atta	hed?	Yes	x No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved							
Name: Ross J. Oehler, Esq.	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Internal Address: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Ind		Enclosed							
Legal-Patents; #3C43									
Street Address B.O. Berr 1999	i				osit account 18-1982				
Street Address: P.O. Box 1200	8.	Dep	osit Account	number: 18-1982					
C ty: Collegeville State: PA Zip	19426-0997			.0 1002					
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SP	ACE		-				
9. Statement of signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forther original document.	pregoing information is	s true	and correct	and any attached o	copy is a true copy of				
Ross J. Oehler		/		4 <b>7</b>	2-4/27				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	- U	ature			Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# John Venn & Sons

Notaries Public & Translators

Krynn F.C. å H. e. L. E. E. . • Wikiam diKenniar L. ? C. / sultanto, Jessica M. Reeve M. a. • Agnes Torless • Bridget M. Ellison B.A. 95 Aldwych London WC2B 4JF

**Telephone:** 0171 395 4300 Fax: 0171 395 4310 Moden 171 395 4312

Moder <a href="mailto:1713954:12">— 1713954:12</a>
E-Mailto: <a href="mailto:1713954:12">— 1713954:12</a>

I, JESSICA MARGARET REEVE, a duly admitted Notary Public, having jurisdiction throughout England and Wales and practising in London, England, hereby, certify:

- 1. THAT I have examined the annexed Copy Document against an original Certificate of Incorporation on Re-Registration which has been produced to me;
- 2. AND THAT the said annexed Document is a true and exact copy of the said produced original.

IN WITNESS whereof I have issued this Certificate under my signature and Seal of Office at London, aforesaid, the twenty-ninth day of December One thousand nine hundred and ninety seven.

in the second



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

# ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

## AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 44687

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

# FISONS LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 19th December 1997



For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0642

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

E: APPLICATION OF:

FISONS PLC

01-04-1999

IAL NO.:

75/306,819

S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Root Dt #26 ID:

June 11, 1997

MARK:

MINILISER

DOCKET NO.:

FI5037W-US

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the 27th day of December 1998, with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

\_ Thula III Main no.

## REQUEST UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.89(a) FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING A STATEMENT OF USE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 2.89(a), Applicant hereby requests a six-month extension of time up to and including July 7, 1999, in which to file a statement of use under 37 C.F.R. § 2.88.

Please charge the extension fee of \$100.00 (37 C.F.R. § 2.6(a)(4)) to Applicant's Deposit Account No. 18-1982. Two (2) extra copies of this paper are attached for accounting purposes.

Enclosed herewith is a Verified Statement by an Officer of Applicant. Said Applicant has a continued bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce in connection with medical and surgical inhalation therapy instruments, namely, medical apparatus for use in the administration of pharmaceutical preparations.

Registrant changed its name from Fisons plc to Fisons Limited on December 19, 1997. Registrant was formerly registered as a public company and is now registered as a private company. A document requesting recordation of the name change in the Assignment Division has been filed contemporaneously herewith.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0643**

Having satisfied the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 2.89(a), Applicant respectfully requests early notification of the grant of this request.

12/24/98

Respectfully submitted,

Ross J. Oehler

RHÔNE-POULENC RORER INC.

P.O. Box 1200; #3C43

Collegeville, PA 19426-0997

610/454-3883; Fax 610/454-3808

Docket No. FI5037W-US

-2-

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE: APPLICATION OF:

FISONS PLC

SERIAL NO.:

75/306,819

FILED:

June 11, 1997

01-04-1999

AARK:

**MINILISER** 

U.S. Pater t & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

OCKET NO.:

FI5037W-US

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the day of December, 1998, with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Shella M. Raimondi

# VERIFIED STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.89(a)(3) and REVISED POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby declare that I am an officer of and empowered to act on behalf of the Applicant corporation.

I hereby further declare that the Applicant corporation has a continued *bona fide* intention to use the mark, MINILISER, in commerce in connection with medical and surgical inhalation therapy instruments, namely, medical apparatus for use in the administration of pharmaceutical preparations.

I hereby revoke the previous Power of Attorney, and hereby appoint the following as attorneys to prosecute this application to register with full powers in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration:

Christine M. Hansen, a member of the Bar of the State of Delaware; Michael B. Martin, a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois; Ross J. Oehler, a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and Raymond S. Parker III, a member of the Bar of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0645

29/::/1998 08:35 01732-584085 **16**10 454 3808

> Serial No. 75/306,819 Docket No. FI5037W-US

Please send correspondence and direct telephone calls to:

Ross J. Oehlur, Esquire RHONE-POULENC RORER INC. 500 Arcola Road, #3C43 P.O. Boy: 1200 Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426-0997 610/454-3883

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisorument, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or any registration issuing thereon.

FISONS LIMITED

Dated: 29 December 1998

**RECORDED: 01/04/1999**